
L&T Finance Limited

th

Registered Office: 15 Floor, PS Srijan Tech Park

Plot No. 52, Block DN, Sector V, Salt Lake City

Kolkata 700 091, District 24-Parganas North.

CIN No.: U65910WB1993FLC060810

Branch office: Ghatkoper, Mumbai

PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY

The Authorised Officer of L&T Finance Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

[54 OF 2002] and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on “ÄS IS WHERE IS BASIS” and “AS IS WHAT IS

CONDITION” by way of “PUBLIC AUCTION” for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc.

Date: 20.04.2023
Place: Ghatkoper, Mumbai

Authorized Officer

Sd/-

For L&T FINANCE LIMITED

Terms And Conditions Of Public Auction

1. The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.E-auctiontiger.net under the provisions of

SARFAESI Act with the aid and through public e-E-auction mode.

2. The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset/s mentioned above will be sold on

“AS IS WHERE IS” BASIS & “AS IS WHAT IT IS” CONDITION.

3. For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit

of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or

before 20/05/2023.

4. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public E-auction will be refunded by LTF within 7 days of the closure of the public E-auction. The

EMD will not carry any interest.

5. The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P. O favoring “L&T Finance Limited”

payable at Mumbai on or before 18:00 hours on 22/05/2023 i.e., day of e-auction or on the next working day i.e., 23/05/2023, which deposit will have to

confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited.

The balance amount i.e.,75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of

confirmation of sale of immovable property or such extended period as per provisions of law.

6. For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e.., Name –Prashant Patil, L&T Finance

Ltd, - Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, SantaCruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098,

contact No. 9223548807 and Ankit Vig, contact No. 8668943242, L&T Finance Ltd, - Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No 177,

Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, SantaCruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098” At any stage of the E-auction, the Authorised Officer may

accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the E-auction without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice.

7. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to

get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law.

8. The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest

(Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above-mentioned public E-auction sale.

9. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) are hereby called up on to pay the entire loan outstanding dues as mentioned above before

the said E-auction date failing which the L & T Finance Ltd shall sale the property as per the provisions laid down in the SARFAESI ACT,2002.

10. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise

with the secured assets referred to in the notice without prior written consent of L&T Finance Limited.

Name of
Borrower and
Co-Borrower

Secured Property
Address

Total
Outstanding
dues as on
12.04.2023

Earnest
Money

Deposit 10%
or more of
RP (In ` )

Reserve
Price
(In ` )

Date of
Inspection

Date and
Time of
Auction

Loan
Account

Number(s)

Possession
Taken

Rs.
2,67,78,595.04 /-

Rs. 13,68,304/- Rs. 1,36,83,040/- 16/05/2023 22/05/2023MUMHL160
01306/
MUMHL160
01521

3rd April,
2023

1. Magdha
Creative
Merchant LLP

2. Ramesh Paras
Singh

3. Ruchish
Narendra Patel

Property Address: Flat No-P1-
2103 Admeasuring 627 Sq.ft.
(Carpet Area) On The 21st Floor
Of The Building “Promenade”
Opp. R.City Mall At LBS Marg
Vikhroli Ghatkoper Mumbai
Maharashtra Mumbai (Suburban)
Alongwith One Car Parking Space
In The Building:

East

West

North

South

Boundaries

Railway Track

CBS Marg

Godrej Company

Presidensial Tower

CIN : L55101UP1971PLC003480
Regd. Office: Nadesar Palace Compound, Varanasi - 221 002.

Particulars

Total Income from Operations 2,749.63 2,826.16 1,611.72 9,332.50 4,983.96
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period before tax (before and
after Exceptional items) 1,014.88 1,107.94 417.87 3,128.17 770.83
Net Profit /(Loss) for the period after tax (after
Exceptional items) 758.83 828.57 303.41 2,338.03 565.28
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period
[Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other
Comprehensive Income (after tax)] 744.60 828.57 298.36 2,323.80 560.23
Paid up Equity Share Capital 130 130 130 130 130
(Face Value - 10/- per share)
Earnings Per Share (in ) - Basic and Diluted *58.37 *63.74 *23.34 179.85 43.48
(Not annualised*) (Face Value - 10/- per share)

( in Lakhs)

Note :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the

SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on
the websites of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.benareshotelslimited.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
DR. ANANT NARAIN SINGH

Chairman
(DIN : 00114728)

Dated : April 19, 2023
Place : Mumbai

Quarter
ended

March 31,
2023

(Audited)

Quarter
ended

December
31, 2022

(Reviewed)

Quarter
ended

March 31,
2022

(Audited)

Year
ended

March 31,
2023

(Audited)

Year
ended

March 31,
2022

(Audited)



ewH«$dma, {X. 21 E{àb 2023 3_ w§~B © b j X rn

grAm`EZ:Ec74140OrOo1982nrEcgr005215
Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m`m©c`: 804/805, ào{gS>oÝQ> hmD$g, gr.EZ. {dÚmb¶mg�moa, A§~mdmS>r gH©$bOdi,

Ah�Xm~mX-380006. Xÿa.:+91-79-26564337,
B©-_oc: do~gmB©Q>:

31 _mM©, 2023 amoOr g§nboë`m {V_mhr d dfm©H$[aVm boImn[ajrV
EH${ÌV {dÎmr` {ZîH$fm©Mm Ahdmc

(é.bmImV)

g§nbobr g§nbobr g§nbobo g§nbobo
{V�mhr {V�mhr df© df©

                         Vnerb 31.03.2023 31.03.2022 31.03.2023 31.03.2022

(g§X^© Q>rn 2) (g§X ©̂ Q>rn 2) boImn[a{jV boImn[a{jV

H$m ©̀McZmVyZ _hgyb 70918 58153 256339 218384

H$mcmdYr/dfm©H$[aVm {Zìdi Z\$m/(VmoQ>m) (H$a, AndmXmË_H$
Am{U/qH$dm {deof gmYmaU ~m~nyd©) 9625 12394 40205 44804

H$anyd© H$mcmdYr/dfm©H$[aVm {Zìdi Z\$m/(VmoQ>m) (AndmXmË_H$
Am{U/qH$dm {deof gmYmaU ~m~Z§Va) 9625 12394 40205 44804

H$amZ§Va H$mcmdYr/dfm©H$[aVm {Zìdi Z\$m/(VmoQ>m)
(AndmXmË_H$ Am{U/qH$dm {deof gmYmaU ~m~Z§Va) 7259 8823 31027 33342

H$mcmdYrH$[aVm EHy$U gd©§ ªH$f CËnÞ (H$mcmdYrH$[aVm gdªH$f
Z\$m/(VmoQ>m) (H$amZ§Va) Am{U BVa gdªH$f CËnÞ (H$amZ§Va)) 6773 9734 37611 35915

g_^mJ ^m§S>dc 1526 1501 1526 1501

BVa g�^mJ - - 166815 105635

CËnÞ à{V^mJ (Xe©Zr _wë` ê$.5/- àË òH$s)
1. _yi (é.) 23.89 26.74 97.23 106.52
2. gm¡{_H¥$V (é.) 23.48 26.15 95.53 103.81

Q>rn:
1. �mñQ>oH$ {b{�Q>oS>Mo AboImn[a{jV EH$�od {dÎmr¶ {ZîH$f©g§X^m©V à�wI �m{hVr Imbrbà�mUo: (é. bmImV)

g§nbobr g§nbobr g§nbobo g§nbobo
{V�mhr {V�mhr df© df©

                         Vnerb 31.03.2023 31.03.2022 31.03.2023 31.03.2022

(g§X^© Q>rn 2) (g§X ©̂ Q>rn 2) boImn[a{jV boImn[a{jV

H$m ©̀MbZmVyZ _hgyb 8888 6848 31339 25670

H$anyd© Z�$m 6215 2482 16565 9587

H$a IM© ({Zìdi) 1004 476 3351 1876

H$amZ§Va {Zìdi Z�$m 5211 2006 13214 7711

2. _mñQ>oH$ {b{_Q>oS> (YmaU H§$nZr/H§$nZr) Mo Cnamoº$ EH${ÌV d EH$_od {dÎmr` {ZîH$fm©Mo boImg{_VrÛmao nwZ{d©bmoH$Z d {e\$mag
H$aÊ`mV Ambo hmoVo Am{U 19 E{àb, 2023 amoOr Pmboë`m g§MmbH$ _§S>imÀ`m g ôV _mÝ` H$aÊ`mV Ambo. 31 _mM©, 2023
amoOr g§nboë`m dfm©H$[aVm EH${ÌV d EH$_od {dÎmr` {ZîH$fm©Mo boImnajU d¡Ym{ZH$ boImn[ajH$m§Zr Ho$bo. 31 _mM©, 2023 d
31 _mM©, 2022 amoOr g§nboë`m dfm©H$[aVm boImn[a{jV AmH$S>o ho g§~§{YV {dÎmr` dfm©À`m V¥Vr` {V_mhr AIoarg n`ªV df©
Vo VmarI AmH$S>o Am{U Ë`m VmaIm§Zm g§nboë`m dfm©H$[aVm boImn[a{jV AmH$S>o `m Xaå`mZ Vmi_oi KmbUmao AmH$S>o AmhoV Oo
_`m©{XV nwZ{d©bmoH$Zmda Amho.

3. 31 _mM©, 2020 amoOr g§nboë`m dfm© Xaå`mZ _mñQ>oH$Zo Bìhmoë`weZar {gñQ>råg àm`ìhoQ> {b{_Q>oS> (B©EgnrEb) Am{U Ë`m§À`m
CnH§$nÝ`m (EH${ÌV B©ìhmo{gO åhUyZ g§X ©̂) `m§À`m ì`dgm`mMo {Z`§ÌU àmá Ho$bo hmoVo. B©EgnrEb (B©EgnrEbMo H$mhr {d{eï>
H§$nÝ`mVrb Jw§VdUyH$sgh) Mo ì`dgm` hmVr KoVbo~m~V njH$ma (_mñQ>oH$ J«wn d Bìhmo{gO J«wn) `m§Zr {XZm§H$ 8 \o$~«wdmar, 2020
amoOr {dbrZrH$aU ghH$ma H$amaZm_m (S>rgrE) d ^mJYmaH$m§Mo H$amaZm_m {Zînm{XV Ho$bo.
{XZm§H$ 14 gßQ>|~a, 2021 amoOr gXa {dbrZrH$aU ì`dhma amḯ>r` H§$nZr H$m`Xm Ý`m`m{YH$aUmÛmao {XZm§H$ 1 \o$~«wdmar, 2020
({Z ẁº$ VmarI) `m à^mdr VmaIogh E_B©EgnrEbÜ`o Bìhmoë ẁeZar {gñQ>råg àm`ìhoQ> {b{_Q>oS> (B©EgnrEb qH$dm {S>_O© H§$nZr)
À`m {dbrZrH$aUmH$[aVm {dbrZrH$aU `moOZoZwgma (`moOZm) _mÝ`Vm XoÊ`mV Ambr hmoVr. VX²Zwgma _mñQ>oH$ {b{_Q>oS>Mo 4,235,294
g_^mJ (Xe©Zr _wë` é.5 àVr) 17 gßQ>|~a, 2021 amoOr {dVarV H$aÊ`mV Ambo hmoVo.
17 {S>g|~a, 2021 amoOr g§MmbH$ _§S>imMr g^m g§nÞ Pmbr hmoVr, Á`m_Ü ò _§S>imZo grgrnrEgMo àW_ Amd¥Îmrn¡H$s AWm©V
EHy$U WH$~mH$s grgrnrEgMo 1/3ao (go~r (^m§S>db {dVaU d {ZdmaU Amdí`H$) {Z`_ 2018 (gwYm[aVà_mUo) gh _mÝ`
_wë`m§H$ZmÀ`m E_B©EgnrEb AmYmamda) IaoXrg _mÝ`Vm XoÊ`mV Ambr. VX²Zwgma E_B©EgnrEbÀ`m 50,000 grgrnrEgÀ`m
àW_ Amd¥ÎmrMo gXa IaoXrH$[aVm 10 \o$~«wdmar, 2022 amoOr _mñQ>oH$ {b{_Q>oS>Mo 254,755 g_^mJ (Xe©Zr _wë` é.5 àVr) {dVarV
H$aÊ`mV Ambo.
11 {S>g|~a, 2022 amoOr g§MmbH$ _§S>imMr g^m g§nÞ Pmbr hmoVr, Á`m_Ü`o _§S>imZo 50,000 grgrnrEgMo {ÛVr` Amd¥Îmr
go~r (^m§S>db {dVaU d {ZdmaU Amdí`H$) {Z`_ 2018 (gwYm[aVà_mUo) gh _mÝ` _wë`m§H$ZmÀ`m E_B©EgnrEb AmYmamda
IaoXrg _mÝ`Vm XoÊ`mV Ambr. VX²Zwgma E_B©EgnrEbÀ`m 50,000 grgrnrEgÀ`m {ÛVr` Amd¥ÎmrMo gXa IaoXrH$[aVm 17 OmZodmar,
2023 amoOr _mñQ>oH$ {b{_Q>oS>Mo 320,752 g_^mJ (Xe©Zr _wë` é.5 àVr) {dVarV H$aÊ`mV Ambo.

4. _mñQ>oH$ B§H$.Mr nyU© _mbH$sMr \$ñQ>© boìhb ñQ>on-S>mCZ CnH§$nZr, EH$ {Z{üV H$amamda ñdmjar Ho$br Am{U _mñQ>oH$ {b{_Q>oS>,
_oQ>mgm°âQ>Q>oH$ gmoë`weÝg EbEbgr (E_EgQ>r `wEgE) Mo 100% B{¹$Q>r B§Q>aoñQ> àmá Ho$bo. `wEgE ho A_o[aH$m joÌm_Ü`o EH$
ñdV§Ì goëg\$mog© g�mJma Am{U {gñQ>_ B§{Q>J«oeZ ^mJrXma Amho. IaoXr {dMmamV ẁEgS>r 76.60 Xebj (A§XmOo é.61,200
bmI) Mo AmJmD$ no_|Q> g_m{dï> Amho Am{U H$_mB© - ẁEgS>r 0 Vo `wEgS>r 35 Xebj Xaå`mZ, Am{W©H$ bú` gmÜ` H$aÊ`mÀ`m
AYrZ. nwT>o, _mñQ>oH$ {b{_Q>oS>Zo {Z{üV H$amamda ñdmjar Ho$br Am{U _oQ>m gm°âQ> Q>oH$ {gñQ>råg àm`ìhoQ> {b{_Q>oS> (E_EgQ>r)
Mo 100% B{¹$Q>r eoAg© {dH$V KoVbo, Oo EH$ Am°\$-emoAa godm àXmVm Amho Am{U _w»`V� Am`Q>r A°ÊS> gm°âQ>doAa gnmoQ>©
g{d©gog_Ü ò Jw§Vbobo Amho. B{¹$Q>r eoAg© é.2,723 bmImÀ`m _mo~Xë`mV eoAa IaoXr H$amamÀ`m AQ>tZwgma àWmJV ~§X g_m`moOZmÀ`m
AYrZ {dH$V KoVbo.

5. H§$nZrÀ`m g§MmbH$ _§S>imZo 19 E{àb, 2023 amoOr Pmboë`m g§MmbH$ _§S>imÀ`m g ôV é.5/- àË`oH$s Xe©Zr _wë`mda é.12
àVr^mJ (240%) A§{V_ bm^m§emMr {e\$mag Ho$br.

6. go~r ({cpñQ>J̈ Am°pãcJoeÝg A°ÊS> {S>ñŠcmoOa [a¹$m`a_|Q²>g) ao½ ẁcoeZ 2015 À`m {Z`_ 33 AÝd`o ñQ>m°H$ EŠgM|Ogh gmXa
H$aÊ`mV Amcocr 31 _mM©, 2023 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V�mhr d dfm©H$[aVmMo boImn[a{jV {dÎmr` {ZîH$fm©Mo g{dñVa Z_wÝ`mVrc
CVmam Amho. Ì¡_m{gH$ boImn[a{jV {dÎmr` {ZîH$fm©Mo g§nyU© Z_wZm H§$nZrÀ`m do~gmB©Q>da Am{U ñQ>m°H$
EŠgM|OÀ`m  do~gmB©Q>da CncãY Amho.

g§MmbH$ �§S>imÀ¶m dVrZo d H$[aVm
�mñQ>oH$ {c{_Q>oS>

ghr/-
{R>H$mU: _w§~B© Aem§H$ XogmB©
{XZm§H$: 19 E{àb, 2023 AÜ¶j

�mñQ>oH$ {c{_Q>oS>

AmaAmaAm¶Eb {b{‘Q>oS>
grAm¶EZ : L17121MH1991PLC257750

Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m¶m©b¶ : E - 325, har Amo‘ ßbmPm, E‘. Or. amoS>, Am|H$maoœa ‘§{XamOdi, ~mo[adbr (nyd©), 
‘w§~B© - 400 066. XÿaÜdZr H«$‘m§H$ : 022 2895 9644 

B©-‘ob :  / g§Ho$VñWi : 

g^mgXm§Zm Q>nmbr ‘VXmZmMr gyMZm
¶mÛmao gy{MV H$aÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, H§$nZr H$m¶Xm (""H$m¶Xm'') 2013 Mo H$b‘ 110 VgoM Ë¶mgh dmMm H§$nZrO (‘°ZoO‘|Q> 
A±S> E°S>{‘{ZñQ>́oeZ) {Z¶‘ 2014 (""{Z¶‘'') À¶m AZwgma VgoM {gŠ¶w[aQ>rO A±S> EŠñM|O ~moS>© Am°’$ B§{S>¶m ({bpñQ>§J 
Am°pãbJoeÝg A±S> {S>ñŠbmoOa [a¹$m¶a‘|Q²g ) {Z¶‘ 2015 (""EbAmoS>rAma'') Mm {Z¶‘ 44 Am{U 47 ¶m§À¶m AZwgma 
VgoM Ë¶mgh dmMm  gm‘mÝ¶ n[anÌH$ H«$‘m§H$ 14/2020 {XZm§H$sV 8 E{àb 2020, n[anÌH$ H«$‘m§H$ 17/ 2020 {XZm§H$sV 
13 E{àb 2020 VgoM Ë¶mgh dmM AÝ¶ Amdí¶H$ Vr n[anÌHo$ Á¶mV n[anÌH$ H«$‘m§H$ 10/2022 {XZm§H$sV 28 {S>g|~a 
2022 Am{U n[anÌH$ H«$‘m§H$ 11/2022 {XZm§H$sV 28 {S>g|~a 2022 ¶m§Mm g‘mdoe Amho Am{U Or H$m°nm}aoQ> ì¶dhma 
‘§Ìmb¶, ^maV gaH$ma ¶m§Zr Omar Ho$br AmhoV (""E‘grE n[anÌHo$'') Ë¶m§À¶m AZwgma Am{U AÝ¶ Amdí¶H$ Vo H$m¶Xo Am{U 
{Z¶‘ ¶m§À¶m AZwgma Q>nmbr ‘VXmZmÀ¶m ‘mÜ¶‘mVyZ (Ho$di XÿañW B©-‘VXmZ nÕVrÀ¶m ‘mÜ¶‘mVyZ) g^mgXm§Mr ‘mÝ¶Vm 
H§$nZrH$Sy>Z Am‘§{ÌV H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho, Am{U Ë¶m g§X^m©V H§$nZrZo Q>nmbr ‘VXmZ gyMZm {XZm§H$sV 14 E{àb 2023 
Oo Z°eZb {gŠ¶w[aQ>rO {S>nm°{PQ>ar {b{‘Q>oS> (""EZEgS>rEb'') ¶m§À¶m ‘mÜ¶‘mVyZ KoÊ¶mV ¶oUma Amho, Ë¶mgh EH$ B©-‘ob 
g^mgXm§Zm B©-‘VXmZmÀ¶m g§X^m©V {XZm§H$ 19 E{àb 2023 amoOr {ZJ©{‘V Ho$bm Amho Am{U gXarb B©-‘ob Ho$di Aem 
g^mgXm§Zm {ZJ©{‘V H$aÊ¶mV Ambm Amho Á¶m g^mgXm§Zr Amnbo B©-‘ob Vnerb {S>nm°{PQ>ar nmQ>u{gn§Q>g qH$dm H§$nZrH$S>o 
14 E{àb 2023 (""H$Q> Am°’$ VmarI'') n¶ªV Zm|XUrH¥$V Ho$bo AmhoV Am{U Ë¶m ‘mÜ¶‘mVyZ àñVmdm§da g^mgXm§Mr gh‘Vr 
Am{U Agh‘Vr ‘mJ{dÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. 

g^mgX Amnbr gh‘Vr qH$dm Agh‘Vr Ho$di B©-‘VXmZ nÕVrÀ¶m ‘mÜ¶‘mVyZ Zm|Xdy eH$VmV. H§$nZrZo g^mgXm§Zm 
BboŠQ́>m°{ZH$ nÕVrZo ‘VXmZmMm h¸$ ~OmdVm ¶mdm ¶mgmR>r gw{dYm XoÊ¶mH$[aVm EZEgS>rEb ¶m§À¶mer H$ama Ho$bm Amho. B©-
‘VXmZmÀ¶m à{H«$¶oÀ¶m g§X^m©Vrb gd© Vmo Vnerb Q>nmbr ‘VXmZ gyMZoÀ¶m ZmoQ²g ¶m gXamV {dñVmamZo XoÊ¶mV Ambm Amho. 
g^mgXm§Zm AmdmhZ H$aÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s Ë¶m§Zr H¥$n¶m Zm|X ¿¶mdr H$s B©-‘VXmZ à{H«$¶obm e{Zdma {XZm§H$ 22 E{àb 2023 
amoOr ^maVr¶ à‘mUdoioZwgma gH$mir 9.00 dmOVm àma§̂  H$aÊ¶mV ¶oB©b Am{U hr à{H«$¶m a{ddma {XZm§H$ 21 ‘o 2023 
amoOr ^maVr¶ à‘mUdoioZwgma g§Ü¶mH$mir 5.00 dmOVm g§nwï>mV ¶oB©b. Ë¶mZ§Va B©-‘VXmZ àmê$n EZEgS>rEb ¶m§À¶mH$Sy>Z 
‘VXmZmgmR>r ~§X H$aÊ¶mV ¶oB©b. 

darb à‘mUo Z‘yX Ho$boë¶m E‘grE n[anÌH$mÀ¶m AZwgma Q>nmbr ‘VXmZ gyMZoMr àË¶j àV VgoM Ë¶mgh Q>nmbr ‘VXmZ 
AO© Am{U àrnoS> {~PZog [aßbm¶ BÝìhbn g^mgXm§Zm nmR>{dÊ¶mV ¶oUma ZmhrV. g^mgXm§Mr gh‘Vr qH$dm Agh‘Vr Ho$di 
XÿañW B©-‘VXmZ nÕVrZo KoÊ¶mV ¶oUma Amho. 

g^mgXm§Mo ‘Vm{YH$ma ho H$Q> Am°’$ VmarI åhUOoM {XZm§H$ 14 E{àb 2023 amoOr {ZYm©[aV H$aÊ¶mV ¶oVrb. Q>nmbr ‘VXmZmMr 
gyMZm H§$nZrMo g§Ho$VñWi  ¶oWyZ Am{U ñQ>m°H$ EŠñM|O CXm : ~rEgB© {b{‘Q>oS> ¶m§Mo g§Ho$VñWi 

 Am{U Z°eZb {gŠ¶w[aQ>rO {S>nm°{PQ>ar {b{‘Q>oS> (""EZEgS>rEb'') ¶m§Mo g§Ho$VñWi 
 ¶oWo CnbãY H$ê$Z XoÊ¶mV Ambr Amho. Á¶m g^mgXm§Zm Q>nmbr ‘VXmZ gyMZm àmá Pmbobr Zmhr Vo g^mgX darb 

à‘mUo Z‘yX Ho$boë¶m g§Ho$VñWimdê$Z Vr S>mCZbmoS> H$ê$ eH$VmV. 

Q>nmbr ‘VXmZ à{H«$¶m ¶mo½¶ Am{U nmaXe©H$ nÕVrZo ìhmdr ¶mMr N>mZZr H$aÊ¶mgmR>r N>mZZr A{YH$mar åhUyZ H§$nZrÀ¶m 
g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imZo grEg lo¶m§g O¡Z (g^mgX H«$‘m§H$ E’$grEg 8519), lo¶m§g O¡Z A±S> H§$nZr, à°pŠQ>qgJ H§$nZr goH«o$Q>arO, 
‘w§~B© ¶m§Mr {Z¶wº$s Ho$br Amho. 

Á¶m g‘^mJYmaH$m§Zr Amnbo B ‘ob Vnerb Zm|XUrH¥$V Ho$bobo ZmhrV Aem g^mgXm§gmR>r à{H«$¶m :

1)  Oa g‘^mJ àË¶j ñdê$nmV CnbãY AgVrb Va H¥$n¶m Amnbm ’$mo{bAmo H«$‘m§H$, g‘^mJYmaH$ ¶m§Mo Zmd, g‘^mJ  
 à‘mUnÌmMr ñH°$Z Ho$bobr àV (‘mJyZ Am{U nwTy>Z), n°ZH$mS>© (n°ZH$mS>©Mr ñd¶§gmjm§H$sV àV) AmYma (AmYmaH$mS>©Mr  
 ñd¶§gmjm§H$sV àV) ‘obÀ¶m ‘mÜ¶‘mVyZ  ¶oWo nmR>dyZ Úmdr. 

2)  Oa g‘^mJ {S>‘°Q> ñdê$nmV CnbãY AgVrb Va H¥$n¶m Amnbm S>rnrAm¶S>r - grEbAm¶S>r (16 A§H$s  
 S>rnrAm¶S>r + grEbAm¶S>r qH$dm 16 A§H$s bm^mWu Am¶S>r), H$Ýgm°{b{S>Q>oS> AH$mC§Q> ñQ>oQ>‘|Q>Mr Šbm¶§Q> ‘mñQ>a  
 H$m°nr, n°ZH$mS>© (n°ZH$mS>©Mr ñd¶§gmjm§H$sV àV) AmYma (AmYmaH$mS>©Mr ñd¶§gmjm§H$sV àV) ‘obÀ¶m ‘mÜ¶‘mVyZ  
  ¶oWo nmR>dyZ Úmdr. 

g‘^mJYmaH$m§Zm B©-‘VXmZ à{H«$¶oÀ¶m g§X^m©V H$moUË¶mhr ñdê$nmÀ¶m e§H$m AgVrb Va AmnU lr. VoOg MVwd}Xr, ghm¶H$ 
ì¶dñWmnH$, EZEgS>rEb ¶m§À¶mer 022 4914 2809 ¶oWo qH$dm Q>mob’«$s H«$‘m§H$ 1800-1020-990 / 1800-22- 
44-30 ¶oWo g§nH©$ gmYy eH$Vm qH$dm  ¶oWo {dZ§Vr nmR>dy eH$Vm. AÝ¶ e§H$m§À¶m {ZagZmgmR>r H¥$n¶m 
AmaQ>rE ¶m§À¶mer nydm© eoAa{OñQ́>r (1) àm¶ìhoQ> {b{‘Q>oS>, 9, {edeº$s B§S>pñQ́>Ab BñQ>oQ>, Oo. nr. ~moarMm ‘mJ©, bmoAa nai 
(nyd©), ‘w§~B© 400 011 /  / 022- 3016761 / 23018261 ¶oWo g§nH©$ gmYmdm. 

N>mZZr A{YH$mar Amnbm Ahdmb AÜ¶j ¶m§À¶mH$S> o qH$dm Ë¶m§À¶m AZwnpñWVrV H§$nZr goH« o$Q>ar ¶m§À¶mH$S>o B©-‘VXmZmMr 
N>mZZr à{H«$¶m nyU© Pmë¶mZ§Va gmXa H$aVrb Am{U {ZH$mb 23 ‘o 2023 amoOr qH$dm Ë¶mnydu Omhra H$aÊ¶mV ¶oVrb. 
Q>nmbr ‘VXmZ à{H«$¶oÀ¶m ‘mÜ¶‘mVyZ hmoUmè¶m ‘VXmZmMo {ZH$mb ñQ>m°H$ EŠñM|O ¶m§Zm H$i{dÊ¶mV ¶oVrb Am{U Vo H§$nZrMo 
g§Ho$VñWi  VgoM EZEgS>rEb ¶m§Mo g§Ho$VñWi  ¶oWo àH$m{eV 
H$aÊ¶mV ¶oVrb.

 AmaAmaAm¶Eb {b{‘Q>oS> ¶m§À¶m H$[aVm 
 ghr/-
{XZm§H$ : 19 E{àb, 2023 g§O¶ {dœH$‘m© 
ñWi : ‘w §~B© H§$nZr goH«o$Q>ar 

Omhra ZmoQ>rg
Cn {Z~§YH$, ghH$mar g§ñWm, ‘w§~B© ¶m§Mo H$m¶m©b¶
‘hmamîQ>́ amÁ¶ {~Ja H¥$fr ghH$mar nVg§ñWm ’o$S>aoeZ {b. ‘w§~B©
¶m§Mo H$m¶m©b¶ nËVm : 6/603, XþJm© H¥$nm H$mo-Am°n hm¡qgJ

gmogm¶Q>r, hZw‘mZ Mm¡H$, ZdKa amoS>, ‘wby§S> (nyd©), ‘w§~B©-400081.

nwînH$ H$mo-Am°n. H«o${S>Q> gmogm¶Q>r {b., ‘w§~B© emIm : R>mUo
nÎmm…- lr ñdm‘r g‘W© S>dbo ZJa ‘§{Xa g‘moa, nmS>m Z§. 3,
bmoH$‘mÝ¶ZJa, R>mUo (n{íM‘) 400606. .... AO©Xma

AZwH«$‘m§H$ 1 Vo 78

A. 
H«$.

Om~ XoUmè¶mMo Zmd AO© XmIb 
{XZm§H$

Xmdm H«$‘m§H$ Xmdm a³H$‘
én¶o

Om~ 
XoUma 
H«$.

1 lr. ~miw {XZH$a OmYd 15.02.2023 997-2023 60596 1

2 lr. ‘mê$Vr VwH$mam‘ dmKMm¡ao 15.02.2023 997-2023 60596 2

3 lr. C‘me§H$a am‘godH$ ¶mXd 15.02.2023 997-2023 60596 3

4 lr. gw¶©H$m§V nm§Sw>a§J H$mio 15.02.2023 998-2023 197010 1

5 lr. nm§Sw>a§J Ho$ed dmK‘mao 15.02.2023 998-2023 197010 3

6 lr Hw$‘ma AmZmOr H$X‘ 15.02.2023 999-2023 125735 1

7 gm¡. h{‘Xm g{b‘ d¡X 15.02.2023 999-2023 125735 2

8 gm¡. Hw§$VrXodr am‘d¥j ¶mXd 15.02.2023 999-2023 125735 3

9 lr B©amÞm gmho~mÞm ~wQ>²Q>o 15.02.2023 1000-2023 76041 1

10 lr. e§H$a H$ma^mar ‘Vo 15.02.2023 1000-2023 76041 2

11 lr. ^aV g§Vmof ¶mXd 15.02.2023 1000-2023 76041 3

12 lr. e§H$a H$ma^mar ‘Vo 15.02.2023 1001-2023 188378 1

13 lr. ^aV g§Vmof ¶mXd 15.02.2023 1001-2023 188378 2

14 lr . B©amÞm gmho~mÞm ~wQ>²Q>o 15.02.2023 1001-2023 188378 3

15 lr. AmZ§X ~b^r‘ ‘mir 15.02.2023 1002-2023 318394 1

16 lr. ‘Zmoha {edmOr qeXo 15.02.2023 1002-2023 318394 2

17 lr. a{’$H$ gaXma ImZ 15.02.2023 1003-2023 232569 2

18 lr. ’$hmX hgZ ‘XZr 15.02.2023 1003-2023 232569 3

19 lr. ¶ed§V VwH$mam‘ åhñHo$ 15.02.2023 1004-2023 162074 2

20 lr. JmoqdX ‘mYdamd H$X‘ 15.02.2023 1004-2023 162074 3

21 lr. JmoqdX ‘mYdamd H$X‘ 15.02.2023 1005-2023 139451 1

22 lr. ¶ed§V VwH$mam‘ åhñHo$ 15.02.2023 1005-2023 139451 3

23 lr. ‘moh A’$Ob ‘moh A‘rZ ‘mo‘rZ 15.02.2023 1006-2023 60850 3

24 lr. ¶wgw’$ ‘bm§J eoI 15.02.2023 1007-2023 109127 1

25 lr. e[a’$ Ah‘X ’$arX Ah‘X 
AÝgmar 

15.02.2023 1007-2023 109127 3

26 gm¡. h{’$Om gm{XH$ Abr eoI 15.02.2023 1008-2023 280470 2

27 lr. {dR>R>b kmZw nmQ>rb 15.02.2023 1008-2023 280470 3

28 lr. amO~hmXþa nwê$fmoÎm‘ ¶mXd 15.02.2023 1009-2023 287755 2

29 lr. Zmam¶U ‘mê$Vr eobma 15.02.2023 1009-2023 287755 3

30 lr. ZmJoe Zmam¶U gmbr¶Z 15.02.2023 1010-2023 235777 1

31 lr. H¥$îUm aKwZmW H$moZm 15.02.2023 1010-2023 235777 2

32 lr. ho‘§V nm§Sw>a§J ZmVboH$a 15.02.2023 1010-2023 235777 3

33 lr. H¥$îUm aKwZmW H$moZm 15.02.2023 1011-2023 303789 1

34 lr. ho‘§V nm§Sw>a§J ZmVboH$a 15.02.2023 1011-2023 303789 2

35 gm¡. ‘rZm gwaoe Amdio 15.02.2023 1012-2023 55320 1

36 lr. ‘mohZ bú‘U MìhmU 15.02.2023 1012-2023 55320 2

37 lr. ‘mohZ bú‘U MìhmU 15.02.2023 1013-2023 230308 1

38 gm¡. ‘rZm gwaoe Amdio 15.02.2023 1013-2023 230308 3

39 lr. g§O¶ {edH$aU R>mHy$a 15.02.2023 1014-2023 286571 1

40 lr. {dîUw AOw©Z ‘m§Jê$iH$a 15.02.2023 1014-2023 286571 3

41 lr. ¶wgw’$ H$mg‘ eoI 15.02.2023 1015-2023 246136 3

42 lr. àH$me XÎmmam‘ {ZdiH$a 15.02.2023 1016-2023 110230 1

43 lr. A{OV H¥$îUmOr gmd§V 15.02.2023 1016-2023 110230 2

44 lr. {H$aU XÎmmÌ¶ ndma 15.02.2023 1017-2023 529126 2

45 lr. gwaoe ~m~wamd {^bmao 15.02.2023 1017-2023 529126 4

46 lr. amHo$e {gVmam‘ qeXo 15.02.2023 1018-2023 237718 1

47 gm¡. H$m§Vm~mB© {^‘amd H$m§~io 15.02.2023 1018-2023 237718 3

48 gm¡. H$m§Vm~mB© {^‘amd H$m§~io 15.02.2023 1019-2023 333617 1

49 lr. amHo$e {gVmam‘ qeXo 15.02.2023 1019-2023 333617 2

50 lr. amOmam‘ gwH$è¶m ^moB©a 15.02.2023 1020-2023 172973 1

51 lr. AO¶ XþYZmW ¶mXd 15.02.2023 1020-2023 172973 2

52 lr. ’w$b~XZ {gYmar O¡gdma 15.02.2023 1020-2023 172973 3

53 lr. XÎmm {H$gZ ‘wbw§S>H$a 15.02.2023 1021-2023 350440 1

54 lr. gŵ oXma ’w$bM§X Mm¡hmZ 15.02.2023 1021-2023 350440 2

55 lr. Jm¡V‘ Xo{dXmg amR>moS> 15.02.2023 1022-2023 309564 1

56 lr. g§O¶ {dbmg ‘mqhXo 15.02.2023 1022-2023 309564 2

57 lr. g§O¶ AmÊUm H$moH$ao 15.02.2023 1023-2023 269926 1

58 lr. C‘oe ào‘Or nmQ>rb 15.02.2023 1024-2023 173959 1

59 lr. Obmb AH$~a nR>mU 15.02.2023  1024-2023 173959 2

60 lr. Obmb AH$~a nR>mU 15.02.2023 1025-2023 59180 1

61 lr. C‘oe ào‘Or nmQ>rb 15.02.2023 1025-2023 59180 3

62 lr. {gVmam‘ am‘M[aÌ ¶mXd 15.02.2023 1026-2023 226584 1

63 lr. g§Vmof ‘odmbmb Jwám 15.02.2023 1026-2023 226584 2

64 lr. g§O¶ {dbmg ‘mqhXo 15.02.2023 1027-2023 128757 1

65 lr. Jm¡V‘ Xo{dXmg amR>moS> 15.02.2023 1027-2023 128757 3

66 lr. Jm¡V‘ Xo{dXmg amR>moS> 15.02.2023 1028-2023 191586 2

67 lr. g§O¶ {dbmg ‘mqhXo 15.02.2023 1028-2023 191586 3

68 lr. B~«mhr‘ AãXþbJUr eoI 15.02.2023 1029-2023 231393 2

69 lr. ‘mo{hCXXrZ AH$sb eoI 15.02.2023 1029-2023 231393 3

70 lr. gwaoe gmoVr ¶mXd 15.02.2023 1030-2023 349234 2

71 lr. amO|Ð ~m~wqgJ ‘ëVmZr 15.02.2023 1030-2023 349234 3

72 lr. Zmam¶U ‘mê$Vr eobma 15.02.2023 1031-2023 430672 2

73 lr. Zmam¶U ‘mê$Vr eobma 15.02.2023 1032-2023 347117 1

74 lr. n§{S>V ~mnwamd H$mio 15.02.2023 1033-2023 275077 1

75 lr. dg§V ~§Sw> OmYd 15.02.2023 1033-2023 275077 2

76 lr. amo{hXmg Zm‘Xod Jm¶H$dmS> 15.02.2023 1033-2023 275077 3

77 lr. {Xbrn am‘M§Ð qeXo 15.02.2023 1034-2023 261229 2

78 gm¡. Aê$Um gw{Zb nmdgH$a 15.02.2023 1034-2023 261229 3

gXa Xmì¶mMo H$m‘r AO©Xma ¶m§Zr XmIb Ho$boë¶m AOm©Vrb à{VdmXtZm a{OñQ>a nmoñQ>mZo g‘Ýg 
nmR>{dÊ¶mV Ambobo Amho.na§Vy à{VdmXr ¶m§Zm g‘Ýg éOw Z Pmë¶mZo d Ë¶m§Mm ZdrZ nÎmm CnbãY 
Zgë¶mZo Omhra g‘Ýg XoV AmhmoV. Cn{Z{X©ð> AOm©g§~§Yr Amnbo åhUUo ‘m§S>Ê¶mgmR>r ñdV: OmVrZo {XZm§H$ 
28/04/2023 amoOr Xþnmar 12:00 dmOVm Xmì¶mg§~§Yr H$mJXnÌm§gh AmnU ¶m H$m¶m©b¶mV hOa ahmdo.

¶m ZmoQ>rerÛmao Cnamoº$ à{VdmXr ¶m§Zm Agohr H$i{dÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, darb VmaIog AmnU doioda 
hOa Z am{hë¶mg Amnë¶m J¡ahOoarV AOm©Mr gwZmdUr KoÊ¶mV ¶oB©b, ¶mMr H¥$n¶m Zm|X ¿¶mdr. Ë¶m à‘mUo 
darb VmaIog VËnwdu Amnbm g§nyU© nÎmm H$i{dÊ¶mV H$gya Ho$ë¶mg Amnbm ~Mmd aÔ g‘OÊ¶mV ¶oB©b.

åhUyZ AmO {XZm§H$ 06/04/2023 amoOr ‘mPo ghr d H$m¶m©b¶mMo ‘wÐogh {Xbr Amho.

 ghr/-
 Cn {Z~§YH$,
 ghH$mar g§ñWm, (nagodm)
 ‘hmamîQ>́ amÁ¶ {~Ja H¥$fr ghH$mar nVg§ñWm ’o$S>aoeZ {b. ‘w§~B©

{eŠH$m

grAm`EZ: Ec21010E_EM1960nrEcgr011764
Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m`m©c`: _°aoWm°Z â ẁMoaoŠg, Zm._.Omoer _mJ©, cmoAa nai (n.), _w§~B©-400013.

31 _mM©, 2023 amoOr g§nboë`m {V_mhr d dfm©H$arVm boImn[ajrV {dÎmr` {ZîH$fm©Mm Ahdmc
(é. bmImV - CËnÞ à{V^mJ ì`{V[aº$)

                      EH$_od                 EH${ÌV

A. g§nbobr {V_mhr g§nbobr {V_mhr g§ncoco df© g§ncoco df© g§ncoco df© g§ncoco df©
H«$.                              Vnerb 31.03.2023 31.03.2022 31.03.2023 31.03.2022 31.03.2023 31.03.2022

coImn[a{úmV coImn[a{úmV coImn[a{úmV coImn[a{úmV coImn[a{úmV coImn[a{úmV

1 H$m`©McZmVyZ EHy$U _hgyb 69.62 62.09 282.34 251.82 282.40 251.82

2 BVa CËnÞ - - - - - -

3 H$mbmdYrH$[aVm {Zìdi Z\$m/(VmoQ>m)
(H$a d {deof gmYmaU ~m~nyd©) 29.77 12.69 136.38 55.93 136.38 55.93

4 H$anwd© H$mcmdYrH$[aVm {Zìdi Z\$m/(VmoQ>m)
({deof gmYmaU ~m~Z§Va) 29.77 12.69 136.38 55.93 136.38 48.43

5 H$amZ§Va H$mcmdYrH$[aVm {Zìdi Z\$m/(VmoQ>m) 19.91 8.31 99.29 39.22 99.29 39.22

6 Zâ`mMm dmQ>m - - 3.36 1.06 3.01 4.13

7 H$mcmdYrH$[aVm EHy$U gdªH$f CËnÞ (H$mcmdYrH$[aVm
gdªH$f Z\$m/(VmoQ>m) Am{U BVa gdªH$f CËnÞ (H$amZ§Va)
Am{U BVa gdªH$f CËnÞ Á`m_Ü`o ^mJrXmar g§ñWoVrb
Zâ`mMm {hñgm g_m{dï> (H$amZ§Va)) 19.91 8.31 102.65 40.28 102.30 43.35

8 g_^mJ ̂ m§S>dc 789.22 789.22 789.22 789.22 789.22 789.22

9 CËnÞ à{V^mJ (ê$.10/- àË òH$s)
A. _yi B©nrEg 0.25 0.11 1.30 0.51 1.30 0.55
~. gm¡{_H¥$V B©nrEg 0.25 0.11 1.30 0.51 1.30 0.55

{Q>n:
1. darb {ZîH$fm©Mo boImg{_VrÛmao nwZ{d©bmoH$Z H$aÊ`mV Ambo Am{U 19 E{àb, 2023 amoOr Pmboë`m g§MmbH$ _§S>imÀ`m g ôV Zm|X nQ>mda KoÊ`mV Ambo.

2. go~r ({cpñQ>¨J Am°pãcJoeÝg A°ÊS> {S>ñŠcmoOa [a¹$m`a_|Q²>g) ao½`wcoeZ 2015 À`m {Z`_ 33 AÝd ò ñQ>m°H$ EŠgM|Ogh gmXa H$aÊ`mV Amcocr
31 _mM©, 2023 amoOr gn§coë`m {V_mhr d dfm©H$[aVm {dÎmr` {ZîH$fm©Mo g{dñVa Z_wÝ`mVrc CVmam Amho. 31 _mM©, 2023 amoOr gn§coë`m {V_mhr
d dfm©H$[aVm {dÎmr` {ZîH$fm©Mo g§nyU© Z_wZm ñQ>m°H$ EŠgM|OÀ`m  do~gmB©Q>da d H§$nZrÀ`m 
do~gmB©Q>da CncãY Amho.

3. 31 _mM©, 2023 amoOr gn§coë`m {V_mhrH$[aVmMo AmH$S>o ho g§nwU© {dÎmr` dfm©g§X^m©V boImn[a{jV AmH$S>o Am{U 31 {S>g|~a, 2022 amoOr g§nboë`m
V¥Vr` {V_mhr AIoarn`ªVMo àH$m{eV df© Vo VmarI nwZ{d©bmoH$sV AmH$S>o `m Xaå`mZ Vmi_oi KmbUmao AmH$S>o AmhoV.

{gQ>mS>oc [a`mëQ>r A°ÊS> S>oìhcng© {c{_Q>oS>H$[aVm
ghr/- Eg. am__wVu

{R>H$mU: _w§~B© g§MmcH$ d _w»` H$m`©H$mar A{YH$mar
{XZm§H$: 19 E{àb, 2023 (S>rAm`EZ:00135602)

{gQ>mS> oc [a`mëQ>r A °ÊS> S >oìhcng© {c{_Q> oS>

Vm~m gyMZm (ñWmda _mb_ÎmoH$[aVm)
Á`mAWu, Imbrb ñdmjarH$Vm© ho {gŠ ẁarQ>m`PoeZ A°ÊS> [aH$ÝñQ>́ŠeZ Am°\$ {\$ZmpÝe`b A°goQ>g² A°ÊS> EZ\$mog©_oÝQ> Am°\$ {gŠ`w[aQ>r
B§Q>aoñQ> A°ŠQ>, 2002 A§VJ©V eŵ _ hm¡qgJ S>oìhbn_|Q> \$m`ZmÝg H§$nZr {b{_Q>oS>Mo (`mnwT>o ew^_ åhUyZ C�oI) àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar
AmhoV Am{U {gŠ`w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> (EZ\$mog©_oÝQ>) ê$ëg, 2002 (A{Y{Z`_) À`m {Z`_ 3 ghdm{MVm H$b_ 13(12) AÝd ò Agboë`m
A{YH$mamA§VJ©V Ë`m§Zr Imbr Z_wX Ho$boë`m VmaIobm {dVarV Ho$boë`m _mJUr gyMZoZwgma Imbr Z_wX Ho$boë`m H$O©Xmam§Zm gXa gyMZm
àmßV VmaIonmgyZ 60 {Xdgm§À`m AmV gXa _mJUr gyMZoV Z_wX Ho$bobr a¸$_ O_m H$aÊ`mg gm§JÊ`mV Ambo hmoVo.
H$O©Xma ho da Z_yX Ho$bobr aŠH$_ ^aÊ`mg Ag_W© R>abo AgyZ H$O©Xma d gd©gm_mÝ` OZVog òWo gy{MV H$aÊ`mV òV Amho H$s, Imbrb
ñdmjarH$Ë`mªZr gXa H$m`XçmÀ`m H$b_ 13(4) ghdm{MVm {gŠ ẁ[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> (EÝ\$mog©_|Q>) éëg 2002 À`m {Z`_ 8 AÝd ò Ë`m§Zm àmßV
Agboë`m A{YH$mamA§VJ©V Imbr Z_yX Ho$boë`m _mb_ÎmoMm Vm~m KoVbobm Amho.
{deofV� H$O©Xma Am{U gd©gm_mÝ` OZVog òWo gmdY H$aÊ`mV òVo H$s, gXa _mb_Îmogh H$moUVmhr ì`dhma H$ê$ Z ò Am{U gXa _mb_Îmogh
ì`dhma Ho$bobm Agë`mg Ë`m§Zr ew^_ hm¡qgJ S>oìhbn_|Q> \$m`ZmÝg H§$nZr {b{_Q>oS> `m§À`mH$S>o g§nwU© a¸$_ Am{U Ë`mdarc H$amaXamZo
nwT>rb ì`mO d àmg§{JH$ IM© d ewëH$ hr aŠH$_ O_m H$amdr. H$O©Xmam§Mo cúm doYÊ`mV òV Amho H$s, à{V^yV _mc_Îmm gmoS>dyZ KoÊ`mgmR>r
CncãY doiog§X^m©V H$m`ÚmÀ`m H$c_ 13 Mo CnH$c_ (8) Mr VaVyX Amho.

H$m°nm}aoQ> H$m`m©b`: 425, CÚmoJ {dhma \o$O 4, JwaJmd-122015 (ha`mUm).
Xÿa.:0124-4212530/31/32, B©-_ob:  do~gmB©Q>: 

A.
H«$.
1

H$O© ImVo H«$./
H$O©XmamMo Zmd

H$O© H«$.
_mÝgr g§O` dmdoH$a,
g§Xrn OmZw {_aOmoiH$a,
g§O` {gVmam_ dmdoH$a

à{V ŷV _mb_ÎmoMo dU©Z

âb°Q> H«$.004, Vi_Obm, qdJ ~r, gmB© {gÕr H$m°åßboŠg åhUyZ
kmV B_maV, gìh} H«$.73, Xogbo nmS>m, Jmd Zm§{Xdbr V\}$ n§MmZ§X,
Zm§Xdbr ^mona amoS>, S>m|{~dbr nwd©, VmbwH$m H$ë`mU, R>mUo, _hmamḯ>-
421201.

{ZpíMV
VmarI

18.04.2023

_mJUr gyMZoMr
VmarI d a¸$_
25.01.2023

d
é.8,10,784/-

{R>H$mU : JwaJmd àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar
{XZm§H$ : 20.04.2023 eŵ _ hm¡qgJ S>oìhbn_|Q> \$m`ZmÝg H§$nZr {b{_Q>oS>




